TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2019-10-11

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD TO ENTER INTO A SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF BURLINGTON TO PERFORM CERTAIN WORK AND REPAIRS

WHEREAS, the County of Burlington has offered participation in a shared service agreement to provide certain work and repairs; and

WHEREAS, the work and repairs include but not limited to Towing of Vehicles Heavy/Light; Tree Removal, Trimming and or Stump Removal; Inlet/Manhole Repairs; Drainage Pipe Repairs/Replacement; Culvert Repairs; Sidewalk/Curbing Replacement/Repairs; Line Striping Crosswalks, Turn Lanes, Parking Area; Paving; Pipe Line Jetting/Cleaning; Crack Sealing./ Street Sweeping/ Debris Removal; Sign Repair/Replacement; Pipeline Video Inspection; Excavation and any other repairs/work as may be agreed upon by the County to undertake; and

WHEREAS, due to the limitations of the Public Works Department, the Township Committee determines it to be in the best interest of the residents to participate in the Shared Services; and

WHEREAS, the Interlocal Service Agreement is attached and made part of this resolution; and

WHEREAS, Burlington County Resolution #2018-00612 is attached and made part of this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey, that the Township Administrator is hereby authorized to execute the Interlocal Service Agreement with the County of Burlington for certain works and repairs.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly

advertised meeting held on October 24, 2019 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk